

A Community Health and Resource Center

Our Mission: CareLink of Northwest Georgia serves as a community health, dental and wellness clinic providing low cost, high quality medical care and support resources to the residents of Paulding County in need.

Our Vision: CareLink of Northwest Georgia is a comprehensive and sustainable community resource center with the goal of providing long-term health and wellness services leading to healthier lives, healthier families and thus, a healthier community.

A Few Facts About CareLink

- ✓ Incorporated, September, 2015
- ✓ Received the IRS 501 (c)(3) non-profit status, January, 2016, making donations tax deductible
- ✓ Named as the <u>sole</u> Community Benefits Partner for WellStar Paulding Hospital since Summer, 2016
- ✓ 12 Member Board of Directors, of which the majority is made up of a cross section of Paulding County residents and leaders
- ✓ Renovations for the health care facility at 625 W. Memorial Drive in Dallas, completed October, 2018
- ✓ Grand Opening Celebration timeframes for October 28 and 29th (see attached flyer) for times. Light meal to be furnished to attendees!
- ✓ **Initially** CareLink will be open on Tuesday's from 1:00-6:00 and Saturday's 8:30 12:30. First day open: **November 6**, 2018 1:00 6:00. Appointments only! Referrals being provided by Paulding County Public Health Department.

Services Provided By CareLink

November 6 2018 - Focus is on the uninsured and under insured Paulding County Adult Residents (Ages 18 to 64) with the Primary Care Focus Areas of:

❖ Asthma / Cancer / Cardiovascular Disease / COPD / Obesity / Type II Diabetes

Sliding Scale Fee Community Clinic based upon Federal Poverty Guidelines 2018

Future phases of Dentistry, Mental Health and Resource Center will be based upon sustainability and community support (monetary and volunteer) of prior phase(s).

For more information on how you can support **CareLink** both financially and through volunteering, please contact our Board Chair, Rita Norris, at 404.536.8762 or rita.norris@carelinkga.org. You can also visit us at www.carelinkga.org.

Thank you!